A proper receipt is required when a donation is made to a candidate. 

f. Donations authorized by the WROTL Executive to candidates running for 
political office will not exceed the following amounts: 

• Municipal Elections – upon request, candidates who are members 
of the Local – not to exceed one hundred, twenty-five dollars 
($125.00) per candidate 

• Provincial/Federal Elections – no amount will be paid for any 
candidate, according to Provincial ETFO direction and the law. 

• Provincial Federation Elections – upon request, not to exceed two 
hundred, fifty dollars ($250.00) per candidate.

[...]

at the time of the application, and on the date of completion for courses/activities (if 

applicable). 

Officers and members of the ETFO-WROTL Executive and Committees are eligible to 

apply as long as they are not part of the decision process. 

The maximum amount of money available to an applicant, for each school year is: 

• one hundred, seventy-five dollars ($175.00) for professional learning activities 

• fifty dollars ($50.00) for professional learning resources 

Applications must be submitted after the completion of activities and include: 
• proof of payment for registration costs, or for the purchase of the